Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Joseph Cox	01/13/1999
Shelley Bower	01/13/1999
David John Aldous	01/13/1999
Peter Charles Astles	01/13/1999
Daniel Gerard McGarry	02/04/1999
Christopher Hulme	02/11/1999
John Robinson Regan	01/25/1999
Fu-Chih Huang	02/12/1999
Stevan Wakefield Djuric	01/31/1999
Kevin Joseph Moriarty	03/03/1999
Rose Mappilakunnel Mathew	03/12/1999
Gregory Bernard Poli	03/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Limited
Street Address:	Rainham Road South
City:	Dagenham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RM10 7XS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10933077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-2551

Email: maribel.mendez@sanofi-aventis.com

PATENT REEL: 020173 FRAME: 0312

500407964

CH \$40 0

Correspondent Name: Ronald G. Ort
Address Line 1: Route 202-206

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CA2179 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maribel Mendez

Total Attachments: 6

source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page1.tif source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page2.tif source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page3.tif source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page4.tif source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page5.tif source=USCA2179Assignment-Inv#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER LIMITED. (Assignee), Rainham Road South, Dagenham, Essex RM10 7XS, United Kingdom, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. <u>CA2179A-US</u> and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on December 18, 1998, as Serial No. <u>09/216.392</u>, entitled

SUBSTITUTED AZABICYCLIC COMPOUNDS

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application or said application filed in any other country, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Danscham, Essex, GD on this 33 day of January, 1999. (City, State and Nation)

Signature: Signature: Schape God

Inventor's Name: Paul Joseph Cox

Residential Address: c/o Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Limited

Rainham Road South

Dagenham

Essex RM10 7XS United Kingdom

Signed at DAGENHAM: ESSEX, GE	on this 13 th day of <u>JANUARY</u> 1999.
(City, State and Nation)	
Signature:	Ver Court
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Shelley Bower c/o Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Limited Rainham Road South Dagenham Essex RM10 7XS United Kingdom
Signed at Organism (City, State and Nation)	on this 15th day of Sanasev, 1999.
Signature:	2012 A Decre
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	David John Aldous c/o Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Limited Rainham Road South Dagenham Essex RM10 7XS United Kingdom
Jizhedi an Vagenham, ESSEX, GP (City, State and Nation)	manie 13th day or January 1999.
Signature:	si Cholo Att
Inventor's Name; Residential Address:	Peter Charles Astles c/o Rhone-Poulenc Rorer Limited Rainham Road South Dagenham Essex RM10 7XS United Kingdom

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER PHARMACEUTICALS INC. (Assignee), 500 Arcola Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania, 19426-0107, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No.

CA2179A-US and (if filed prior to the execution hereof) filed on December 18, 1998, as Serial No. 09/216.392, entitled

SUBSTITUTED AZABICYCLIC COMPOUNDS

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said United States application, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application or said application filed in any other country, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Collegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., on this day of (City, State and Nation)

Signature: Signature:

Inventor's Name:

Daniel Gerard McGarry

Residential Address:

3000 Valley Forge Circle, Apt. 148 King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

United States of America

Signed at Collegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., o	n this day of 1999.
(City, State and Nation)	
Signature:	
Inventor's Name:	Christopher Hulme
Residential Address:	970 Township Line Road
	Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460
	United States of America
a Lawbard NV 115A	02//
City State and Nation)	on this <u>25 H</u> iday of <u>January</u> , 1999.
	Christa De Fr
Signature:	<u> </u>
Inventor's Name:	√ John Robinson Regan
Residential Address:	287 Rockingstone Avenue
	Larchmont, New York 10538
	United States of America
and the state of t	
(City, State and Nation)	n this <u>1774</u> day of <u>frebruary</u> , 1999.
(City, State and Nation)	į.
e de la company	3
Signature:	
Inventor's Name:	Fu-Chih Huang
Residential Address:	1333 Tanglewood Drive
	North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454
	United States of America
Signed at (City, State and Nation)	A. 13
Signed at A-30 The OSA of	n this <u>Stances are 1999.</u> 1999.
(City, State and Nation)	lamo
Signature:	akapald) jens
Inventor's Name:	Stevan Wakefield Djuric
Residential Address:	621 Paddock Lane
	Libertyville, Illinois 60048
	United States of America

Signed at Collegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.,	on this the day of February	. 1999.
(City, State and Nation)		
Signature:	e July -	
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Christopher Hulme 970 Township Line Road Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460 United States of America	
Signed at <u>(archmond, NY, U, SA.</u> (City, State and Nation)	A (I / I - I)	_, 1999.
Signature:	Whensoullym	
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	John Robinson Regan 287 Rockingstone Avenue Larchmont, New York 10538 United States of America	
Signed at	, on this day of	1999.
(City, State and Nation)		
Signature:		
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Fu-Chih Huang 1333 Tanglewood Drive North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454 United States of America	
Signed at Libertyulle, IL, USA (City, State and Nation)	on this 3157 day of January	1999.
Signature:	Vakefield Dione	
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Stevan Wakefield Djuric 621 Paddock Lane Libertyville, Illinois 60048 United States of America	

	<u>,</u> on this <u>3</u> day of <u>Harch</u>	, 1999
(City, State and Nation)		
Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Kevin Joseph Moriarty 3008 Greenridge Drove Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403 United States of America	
Signed at Collegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A (City, State and Nation)	, on this <u>/ 2</u> day of <u>/ /// 8/26</u>	, 1999.
Signature:	A Washer	
Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Rose Mappilakunnel Mathew 1070 W. Bridge Street, Apt. A-28 Phoenixville, Pennsylvania 19460 United States of America	
Signed at <u>Collegeville, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.</u> , (City, State and Nation)	, on this 121 day of MARCA	, 1999.
Signature:	RUPA_	
Inventor's Name:	Gregory Bernard Poli	
Residential Address:	1415 Azalea Court	
	Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944	
	United States of America	

RECORDED: 11/29/2007